
UNITED ST ATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 

LAWRENCE E. JAFFE PENSION PLAN, On 
Behalf of Itself and All Others Similarly 
Situated, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL, INC., et al., 

Defendants. 

Lead Case No. 02-C-5893 
(Consolidated) 

CLASS ACTION 

Honorable Jorge L. Alonso 

DECLARATION OF KEYIN P. McDONALD 

I, Kevin P. McDonald, declare as follows: 

1. I am over the age of eighteen and make this declaration based on my own personal 

knowledge. 

2. I purchased or otherwise acquired the common stock of Household International, 

Inc. ("Household") during the period between October 23, 1997 and October 11, 

2002, through my 40l(k) plan while I was an employee of Household. 

3. Based on my Class Period 40l(k) plan_ transactions acquiring Household stock, my 

review of the Notice of Proposed Settlement of Class Action, and correspondence 

with the Claims Administrator and with Lead Counsel, I believe I am a Class 
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knowledge. 
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Inc. ("Household") during the period between October 23,1997 and October 11, 

2002, through my 401(k) plan while I was an employee of Household. 

3. Based on my Class Period 401(k) plan transactions acquiring Household stock, my 

review of the Notice of Proposed Settlement of Class Action, and correspondence 

with the Claims Administrator and with Lead Counsel, I believe I am a Class 
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Member on whose behalf a valid claim has been submitted based on my 

participation in the Household employee 40l(k) plan. 

4. I was employed by Household International from October 1997 through 

November 2001 . During this period I participated in the company 401(k) plan. 

Household matched a percentage of my contribution to the plan. Household's 

matching contributions were used to purchase Household International company 

stock. From the period October 1997 through November2001 , I was purchasing 

Household International stock through my 40l(k) plan. 

5. I suffered thousands of dollars in losses on account of the Class Period purchases 

of Household stock through my 40l(k). 

6. Attached hereto as Exhibit 1 is a true and correct redacted copy of an April 13, 

2011 letter I sent to the Claims Administrator in this case, which explains how I 

acquired Household stock during the class period, accompanied by true and 

correct copies (here redacted) of: my signed proof of claim form and release; 

schedules printed from my account on the Vanguard web site showing class­

period contributions were used to acquire and hold Household stock which was 

held through the end of the Class Period in a fund that Vanguard by then had 

renamed the .. HSBC ADS Fund" (following HSBC's acquisition of Household); 

and by a copy of a notice from the Claims Administrator informing me: "The 

claim you submitted is a duplicate in whole or in part of another claim already 

submitted for the same beneficial owner.'' 
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Member on whose behalf a valid claim has been submitted based on my 

participation in the Household employee 401(k) plan. 
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7. Attached hereto as Exhibit 2 is a true and correct copy (redacted) of 

correspondence between me and Rick Nelson at the Robbins Geller firm 

concerning my acquisition of Household stock, informing me that "Household 

employee plans did file claims on behalf of employees, for shares acquired during 

the class period, March 23, 2001 through October 22, 2002.n 

8. Attached hereto as Exhibit 3 is a "Confirmation of Vanguard Enrollment" dated 

January 26, 1999, showing that contributions to my 40l(k) plan were in fact 

designated for the "Household Int'l Stock Fund" (apparently renamed HSBC ADS 

Fund following HSBC's acquisition of Household). 

9. Attached hereto as Exhibit 4 are true and correct copies of pages from a March 31, 

2002, Household 40l(k) statement showing that as ofMarch 31, 2002, I had 

acquired and beneficially owned 311.48 shares of Household common stock. 

10. Attached hereto as Exhibit 5 are true and correct copies of pages from a 

September 2002 Household 40l(k) statement showing that as of September 30, 

2002, I had acquired and beneficially owned 316.30 shares of Household common 

stock. 

11. Attached hereto as Exhibit 6 is a true and correct copy (redacted) of my 

Employee Stock Purchase Plan statement showing acquisition of 31 .635 shares of 

Household stock. 
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12. Attached hereto as Exhibit 7 is a true and correct copy (redacted) of my 

Employee Stock Purchase Plan statement showing reinvestment of Household 

dividends. 

13. Attached hereto as Exhibit 8 is a true and correct copy of my 1099-B (redacted) 

showing sale of Household stock. 

I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the United States of 

America that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this declaration was 

executed on September 10, 2016 in Austin, Texas. 

b f 'rn cO~ 
Kevin P. McDonald 
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12. Attached hereto as Exhibit 7 is a true and correct copy (redacted) of my 

Employee Stock Purchase Plan statement showing reinvestment of Household 

dividends. 

13. Attached hereto as Exhibit 8 is a true and correct copy of my 1099-B (redacted) 

showing sale of Household stock. 

I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the United States of 

America that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this declaration was 

executed on September 10,2016 in Austin, Texas. 

\y 
+ 
Kevin P. McDonald 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on September 11, 2016, I authorized the electronic filing of the foregoing 

with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to 

the email addresses for counsel of record denoted on the attached Service List.  I certify under penalty 

of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.  

 
Date:  September 11, 2016 
 
           s/ John W. Davis 
        John W. Davis 
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April 13, 2011 

I was employed by Household International from October 1997 through November 2001 . 
During this period I participated in the company 401k plan, admin:Jstered by Vanguard. 
The employer matched a percentage of my contnbutions into the plan, but the employer 
matching contributions were only invested in Household International Company Stock. 
Therefore, from the period October 1997 through November 2001 I was purchasing 
Household International stock through my 401 k plan. 

I have attached the following documents: 
1. Quarterly summaries of my 40 lk accowit for 200 I, which indicate the employer 

matched contributions and the dollar figure of Household International stock held. These 
summaries, which are the only documenls I received, do not list specific transactions. 

2. Transaction histories from Vanguard for the period March, 2001 through March 
2003. I attempted to get actual statements from Vanguard for that period, but as it was 
over 7 years ago they no longer have copies available. The transaction history I have 
provided gives dates and transaction amounts, but shows tho fund name as HSBC ADS 
Fund, which was established after Household was sold to HSBC after 2003. The 
contributions in 2001 were not to this fund, but into a Household lntemationall stock fund. 
The price per share amounts are also adjusted to this fund ($1200), which was not the 
price of Household stock at that time, so the number of shares must be adjmted as well. I 
assume other claimants that participated in the Household 401k plan have similar 
documentation. I sold all of my Household International stock in January of2003, again 
listed on the transaction detail as transferred from the HSBC ADS fund. 

If you need additional details please contact me. Thanks. 

.. .. ........... _, .. __ .-... -.... -·-- -· .. --· ··--- --- -------""--------~ ' -- -- ·---.. --~ ._ __ ' ... _ 
Kevin P McDonald 

REDACTED 
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( Qu^tcriy rnmmarric;-; ofmv 40! k Icr '200 j, whu-;; indjcale ihc csnpioyer 

matched contributions and the dollar figure of Household International stock held These 
summaries, which are the only documents I received, do not list specific transactions. 

2, Transaction histories from Vanguard for the period March, 2001 through March 
2003. I attempted to get actual statements from Vanguard for that period, but as it was 
over 7 years ago they no longer have copies available. The transaction history I have 
provided gives dates and transaction amounts, but shows the fund name as HSBC ADS 
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• PART ll. SCHEDULE OF TRANSACTIONS IN HOUSEHOLD COMMON STOCK 

A. Number of shares of Household common stock held at the close of trading 
on March 22, 2001: 

B. Purchases of Household common stock (March 23, 2001 - October 11. 2002, inclusive): 

• Proof of 
Holding 

Enclosed? 

Xv 
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PURCHASES --~~~~~--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--. 

Trade Date(s) of Shares 
(List Chronologically) 
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Purchased 

Total Purchase Price 
(Including Commissions, Taxes 

and Fees} 

Please round off to 
the nearest whole dollar 
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Purchase 
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i-------·---..... -·----------------------------------------f 
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on January 8, 2003: 

Total Sales Price 
(Excluding Commissions. Taxes 
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YOU MUST READ ANO SIGN THE RELEASE ON PAGE 6. FAILURE TO SIGN THE RELEASE 

MAY RESULT IN A DELAY IN PROCESSING OR THE REJECTION OF YOUR CLAIM. 

• 11111~ 1111 ~11111111111111111111111111111111 4 • 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 13 of 38 PageID #:86968

PART II- SCHEDULE OF TRANSACTIONS IN HOUSEHOLD COMMON STOCK 
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YOU MUST READ AND SIGN THE RELEASE ON PAGE 6. FAILURE TO SIGN THE RELEASE 

MAY RESULT IN A DELAY IN PROCESSING OR THE REJECTION OF YOUR CLAIM. 
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• 
PARTlll: 

• 
YOU MUST ALSO ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTION IN ORDER TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR RECOVERY ON 

YOUR CLAIM PURSUANT TO THE VERDICT 

1. The jury in this case found that certain public statements issued about Household International. Inc. were false or 

misleading and that the price you paid for Household stock was inflated from March 23, 2001 - October 11. 2002 due to the 
defendants' violation of the securities laws. The jury found that Household's stock was inflated by the amounts on Exhibit A to 

the Notice of Verdict which accompanit:~s this form. 

Question: If you had known at the time of your purchase of Household stock that defendants' false and misleading 

statements had the effect of inflating the price of Household stock and thereby caused you to pay more for Household stock 
than you should have paid, would you have still purchased the stock at the inflated price that you paid? No X Yes , 
(A "No" answer to this question means you may be entitled to share in the recovery. A "Yes" answer to this question 
means you may be subject to additional requests for information and may or may not recover any money.) 

TO RECOVER FROM THE SETTLEMENT FUND YOU MUST READ ANO SIGN THIS FORM ON PAGE 6. 

SUBMISSION TO JURISDICTION OF COURT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

J submit this Proof of Claim under the terms of the Andersen Settlement and orders of the Court. I also submit to the 

jurisdiction of the United States District Court for the Northern District of tllinois with respect to my claim as a Class Member. I 

further acknowledge that I am bound by and subject to the terms of any judgment that may be entered in the Litigation. I agree 

to furnish additional rnformation to Plaintiffs' Counsel or the Claims Administrator to support this claim if required to do so. J have 
not submitted any other claim covering the same purchases or sales of Household common stock and know of no other person 

having done so on my behalf 

I hereby warrant and represent that I have not assigned or transferred or purported to assign or transfer, voluntarily or 

involuntarily, any claim covered by this Proof of Claim form or any portion thereof. 

• I l!Hlll HI 1116II11~11111111111 I 5 • 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 14 of 38 PageID #:86969

PART Hi: YOU MUST ALSO ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTION IN ORDER TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR RECOVERY ON 
YOUR CLAIM PURSUANT TO THE VERDICT 

The jury in this case found that certain public statements issued about Household inter national, Inc. were false or 
misleading and that the price you paid for Household stock was inflated from March 23, 2001 - October 11, 2002 due to the 
defendants' violation of the securities laws. The jury found that Household's stock was inflated by the amounts on Exhibit A to 
the Notice of Verdict which accompanies this form. 

Question: If you had known at the time of your purchase of Household stock that defendants' false and misleading 
statements had the effect of inflating the price of Household stock and thereby caused you to pay more for Household stock 
than you should have paid, would you have still purchased the stock at the inflated price that you paid? No Yes 
(A "No" answer to this question means you may be entitled to share in the recovery. A "Yes" answer to this question 
means you may be subject to additional requests for information and may or may not recover any money.) 

TO RECOVER FROM THE SETTLEMENT FUND YOU MUST READ AND SIGN THIS FORM ON PAGE 6. 

SUBMISSION TO JURISDICTION OF COURT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

I submit this Proof of Claim under the terms of the Andersen Settlement and orders of the Court. I also submit to the 
jurisdiction of the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois with respect to my claim as a Class Member I 
further acknowledge that I am bound by and subject to the terms of any judgment that may be entered in the Litigation. I agree 
to furnish additional information to Plaintiffs' Counsel or the Claims Administrator to support this claim if required to do so. I have 
not submitted any other claim covering the same purchases or sales of Household common stock and know of no other person 
having done so on my behalf. 

I hereby warrant and represent that i have not assigned or transferred or purported to assign or transfer, voluntarily or 
involuntarily, any claim covered by this Proof of Claim form or any portion thereof. 

• niiRniiiuii 5 



• • 
I (WE) DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS Of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA THAT 

ALL OF THE FOREGOING INFORMATION SUPPLIED ON THIS PROOF OF CLAIM FORM BY THE UNDERSIGNED IS TRUE 
AND CORRECT 

____.\.....,3 ___ day of ~~~ti\ I in~Y~'fte1cou~ryt A-____ _ Executed this 

\( · q \fYl < Oe.:21_ 
(Sign your name here) (Sign your name here) 

.... \(_ 'C. \J ' ..J l }J\ C. \,) t!: "-' A LO 
(Type or print your name here} (Type or print your name here) 

(Capacity of person{s) signing, e.g., (Capacity of person(s) signing. e.g .. 
Beneficial Purchaser or Acquirer, Executor or Administrator) Beneficial Purchaser or Acquirer, Executor or Administrator) 

ACCURATE CLAIMS PROCESSING TAKES A SIGNIFICANT AMOUNT OF TIME. 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PATIENCE. 

Reminder Checklist: 

1. Please sign the above declaration. 

2. Remember to attach supporting documentation, if available. 

3. Remember to answer the question in Part llL 

4. Do not send original stock certificates. 

5. Keep a copy of your claim form and all supporting 
documentation for your records. 

• 111111 ~~I~~ II Ill Ill ~II ~111111 Ill RI 6 

6. If you desire an acknowledgment of receipt of your claim 
form please send it Certified Mail, Return Receipt 
Requested. 

7. If you move, please send the Claims Administrator your 
new address. 

• 

I 
I 

I 
I 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 15 of 38 PageID #:86970

i (WE) DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA THAT 
ALL OF THE FOREGOING INFORMATION SUPPLIED ON THIS PROOF OF CLAIM FORM BY THE UNDERSIGNED IS TRUE 
AND CORRECT 
Executed this \ % day of C TV QSfr 

(City/State/Country) 'Month/Year) 

(Sign your name here) (Sign your name here) 

(Type or print your name here) (Type or print your name here) 

(Capacity of person(s) signing, e.g., 
Beneficial Purchaser or Acquirer, Executor or Administrator) 

(Capacity of person(s) signing, e.g.. 
Beneficial Purchaser or Acquirer, Executor or Administrator) 

ACCURATE CLAIMS PROCESSING TAKES A SIGNIFICANT AMOUNT OF TIME, 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PATIENCE. 

<»** **» i, -TT —r n 

Reminder Checklist: 
. 1. Please sign the above declaration. 
2. Remember to attach supporting documentation, if available. 
3. Remember to answer the question in Part III. 
4. Do not send original stock certificates. 
5. Keep a copy of your claim form and all supporting 

documentation for your records. 

I 
6, If you desire an acknowledgment of receipt of your claim 

form please send it Marlped Mail, Return Receipt 
Requested. 

7. If you move, please send the Claims Administrator your 
new address. 

i 
• 
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Household Securities Litigation 
Claims Administrator 
clo Gilardi & Co. LLC 
P.O. Box 8040 
San Rafael, CA 94912-8040 
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Regardless of whether you choose to complete the mailing yourself or elect to have the mailing per:formed for 
you, you may obtain reimbursement for or advancement of reasonable administrative costs actually incurred or 
expected to be incurred in connection with forwarding the. Notice and which would not have been incurred but for the 
obJigation to forward the Notice, upon submission of appropriate documentation to the Claims Administrator. 

DATED: JANUARY 31, 2006 BY ORDER OF THE COURT 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 16 of 38 PageID #:86971NVMIM >00^ 
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Regardless of whether you choose to complete the mailing yourself or elect to have the mailing performed for 
you, you may obtain reimbursement for or advancement of reasonable administrative costs actually incurred or 
expected to be incurred in connection with forwarding the Notice and which would not have been incurred but for the 
obligation to forward the Notice, upon submission of appropriate documentation to the Claims Administrator. 

BY ORDER OF THE COURT 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

DATED: JANUARY 31,2006 



Vanguard - Transaction history https://retirementplans.vanguard.com/VGApp/pe/TransHist 

1 of 1 

&b Vanguanf 

Search results 

Advanced search 

To initiate a new search, enter new criteria in the entry fields. 

From 03!01/2001 

To 03/31/2003 

Transaction history 

View 0 Processed transactions 

Viewby Fund 

Date"' Transaction Description 

03/26/2003 Termination Withdrawal 

01/15/2003 DMdends Transferred In 

01/06/2003 Termination Withdrawal 

10115/2002 Dividends Transferred In 

07/15/2002 Dividends Transferred In 

04115/2002 Dividends Transferred In 

01115/2002 Dividends Transferred In 

12'2012001 Plan Contribution 

12/06/2001 Plan Contribution 

11120/2001 Plan Contribution 

11/08'2001 Plan Contribution 

10'29/2001 Plan Contribution 

10f22f2001 Plan Contribution 

10/15/2001 Dividends Transferred In 

10/09/2001 Plan Contribution 

0911912001 Plan Contribution 

08130/2001 Plan Contribution 

081'2712001 Plan Contribution 

08/'2012001 Plan Contribution 

07/23/2001 Plan Contribution 

07/16/2001 Dividends Transferred In 

0 7 /1 3/'2001 Plan Contribution 

061211'2001 Plan Contribution 

06/181'2001 Plan Contribution 

06/071'2001 Plan Contribution 

(mm/dd/yyyy) 

(mm/dd/yyyy) 

Name 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

Transaction type All types 

Fund name HSBC ADS Fund 

(as of 04/13/2011) 

1-25 of 291 Next» 

Shares Price per Share Transaction Amount 

0.147 $532.43 $78.27 

0.147 $538.00 $79.08 

16.893 $544.57 $9,199.42 

0.133 $589.20 $78.36 

0.090 $858.12 $77.58 

0.063 $1,078.09 $68.20 

0.065 $1,035.88 $67.61 

0.197 $1,060.19 $208.56 

0.183 $1,137.44 $208.57 

0.191 $1,094.83 $208.57 

0.192 $1,084. 14 $208.57 

0.204 $1,022.76 $208.57 

0.195 $1,067.98 $208.57 

0.059 $1,049.20 $61.89 

0.191 $1,061.87 $202.49 

0.231 $982.07 $226.49 

0.182 $1,112.30 $202.49 

0.174 $1,161.54 $202.49 

0.165 $1,227.08 $202.49 

0.160 $1,264.11 $202.49 

0.045 $1,275.54 $57.19 

0.161 $1,257.92 $202.49 

0.162 $1,249.61 $202.49 

0.170 $1,192.76 $202.49 

0.164 $1,233.05 $202.49 

1-25 of 291 Next» 

Vanguard warrants that all account infonnation displayed Is accurate. However, Vanguard does not take responsibility for any errors associated with a 
participant's subsequent use of this infonnation; induding, but not limited to, the downloading of this infonnation for use in preparing tax returns or financial 
planning packages. 

© 1995-2011 The Var"QLl!lrd Gro14>, Inc. Al rlg11$ reserwd. VallJuard Markeli"'-1 Corporation, OlstriblJor. Terms aro comitions of use I Obtain prospectus Ir- Feedback 
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Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 17 of 38 PageID #:86972
littps://retireffientpIans.vanguard.com/VGApp/pe/TransHist Vanguard - Transaction history 

± 

Vanguard 

Search results 

Advanced search 

To initiate a new search, enter new criteria in the entry fields. 

Transaction type Ail types From 03/01/2001 (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Fund name HSBC ADS Fund To 03/31/2003 (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Saarch 1 

Transaction history (as of 04/13/2011) 

ViewO Processed transactions 

View by Fund 

1-25 of 29 | Next » 

Date " Transaction Description 

Termination Withdrawal 

Dividends Transferred In 

Name Price per Share Transaction Amount 

$532.43 

$538.00 

$544.57 

$589.20 

$858.12 

$1,078.09 

$1,035.88 

$1,060.19 

$1,137.44 

$1,094.83 

$1,084.14 

$1,022.76 

$1,067.98 

$1,049.20 

$1,061.87 

$982.07 

$1,112.30 

$1,161.54 

$1,227.08 

$1,264.11 

$1,275.54 

$1,257.92 

$1,249.61 

$1,192.76 

$1,233.05 

Shares 

03/26/2003 

01/15/2003 

HSBC ADS Fund 0.147 $78.27 

$79.08 

$9,199.42 

$78.36 

$77.58 

$68.20 

$67.61 

$208.56 

$208.57 

$208.57 

$208.57 

$208.57 

$208.57 

$61.89 

$202.49 

$226.49 

$202.49 

$202.49 

$202.49 

$202.49 

$57.19 

$202.49 

$202.49 

$202.49 

$202.49 

0.147 HSBC ADS Fund 

16.893 01/06/2003 Termination Withdrawal HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 0.133 10/15/2002 Dividends Transferred In 

07/15/2002 Dividends Transferred In HSBC ADS Fund 0.090 

04/15/2002 Dividends Transferred In HSBC ADS Fund 0.063 

01/15/2002 Dividends Transferred In HSBC ADS Fund 0.065 

12/20/2001 

12/06/2001 

Plan Contribution HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

0.197 

Plan Contribution 0.183 

11/20/2001 Plan Contribution HSBC ADS Fund 0.191 

11/08/2001 Plan Contribution HSBC ADS Fund 0.192 

10/29/2001 Plan Contribution HSBC ADS Fund 0.204 

10/22/2001 Plan Contribution HSBC ADS Fund 0.195 

10/15/2001 Dividends Transferred In HSBC ADS Fund 0,059 

0.191 10/09/2001 

09/19/2001 

08/30/2001 

Plan Contribution 

Plan Contribution 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

0.231 

Plan Corrtribution 0.182 

0.174 

0.165 

0.160 

08/27/2001 Plan Contribution 

08/20/2001 

07/23/2001 

Plan Contribution HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund Plan Contribution 

07/16/2001 Dividends Transferred In HSBC ADS Fund 0.045 

07/13/2001 Plan Contribution HSBC ADS Fund 0.161 

06/21/2001 Plan Corrtribution 0.162 HSBC ADS Fund 

Plan Corrtribution HSBC ADS Fund 0.170 06/18/2001 

0.164 06/07/2001 Plan Contribution HSBC ADS Fund 

1-25 of 29 | Next» 

Vanguard warrants that all account information displayed Is accurate. However, Vanguard does taketake responsibility for anorerrors associated with a 
participant's subsequent use of this information; including, but not limited to, the downloading of this information for use in preparing tax returns or financial 
planning packages. 

©1995-2011 TT* Vanguard Group, Inc. AS rights reserved Vanguard Marketing Corporation, Distributor Terms and conditions of use | Obtain prospectus Feedback 
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Vanguard - Transaction history https://retirementplans.vanguard.com/VGApp/pe/TransHist?FW_Event ... 

l ofl 

Jli,. Vanguard 

Search results 

Advanced search 

To initiate a new search, enter new criteria in the entry fields. 

From 03/01/2001 

To 03/31/2003 

Transaction history 

ViewO Processed transactions 

Viewby Fund 

Date"' 

0513112001 

05/1612001 

0412512001 

04/16!2001 

Transaction Description 

Plan Contribution 

Plan Contribution 

Plan Contribution 

Dividends Transferred In 

(mm/dd/yyyy) 

· · (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Name 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

Transaction type All types 

Fund name HSBC ADS Fund 

Search I 

(as of 0411312011) 

26-29 of 291 « Previous 

Shares Price per Share Transaction Amount 

0.165 

0.158 

0.167 

0.040 

$1,230. 11 $202.49 

$1,285.64 $202.49 

$1,213.33 $202.49 

$1, 131.26 $45.81 

26-29 of29 I « Previous 

Vanguard warrants that all account infonnation displayed is accurate. However, Vanguard does not take responsibility for any errors associated with a 
participant's subsequent use of this infonnation; including, but not limited to, the downloading of this information for use in preparing tax returns or financial 
planning packages. 

© 1995-2011 The Vargt.ard Group, n:. Al rig!D reserved. Varguard Marketirg Corporation, Dismbi.tor. Terms am condiliors of use I Obtain prospectus 11- Feedback 

4/13/2011 4:09 PM 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 18 of 38 PageID #:86973
https: // retirementplans. vanguard. com/VGApp/pe/T ransHi st?FW_Event... Vanguard - Transaction history 

VanguardT 

Search results 

Advanced search 
To initiate a new search, enter new criteria in the entry fields. 

Transaction type All types From 03/01/2001 (mm/dd/yyyy) 

~ (mm/dd/yyyy) Fund name HSBC ADS Fund To 03/31/2003 

Search | 

Transaction history 

ViewO Processed transactions 

View by Fund 

(as of 04/13/2011) 

26-29 of 291 « Previous 

Date * Transaction Description 

05/31/2001 Plan Contribution 

Name Price per Share Transaction Amount 

$202.49 

$202.49 

$202.49 

$45 81 

Shares 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

HSBC ADS Fund 

0.165 

0.158 

0.167 

0.040 

$1,230.11 

$1,285.64 

$1,213.33 

$1,131.26 

05/16/2001 Plan Contribution 

04/25/2001 Plan Contribution 

04/16/2001 Dividends Transferred In 

26-29 of 291 « Previous 

Vanguard warrants that all account MMgyttion displayed is accurate. However, Vanguard does not take responsibility for any errors associated with a 
participant's subsequent use of this information; including, but not limited to, the downloading of this information for use in preparing tax returns or financial 
planning packages. 

©1995-2011 The Vanguard Groip, he. Al rigrts tesetvad. Vanguand Marketing Corporation, Dietribiior. Tenns and condiHonB of use | Obtain prospectus 11- Feedback 

l o f l  4/13/2011 4:09 PM 



Vanguard - Transaction history https://retirementplans.vanguard.comlVGApp/pe/TransHist 

I ofl 

Ji!, Vanguard 

Search results 

Advanced search 

To initiate a new search, enter new criteria in the entry fields. 

From 03/01/2001 

To 03/31/2003 

Transaction history 

View 0 Processed transactions 

Viewby Fund 

Date• Transaction Descnpt1on 

01/1512003 DMdends Transferred Out 

01/15/2003 Dividends on Equity 
Investments 

1 0/151'2002 DMdends Transferred Out 

10/1512002 DMdends on Equity 
Investments 

07/1512002 DMdends Transferred Out 

07/1512002 Dividends on Equity 
Investments 

04115'2002 Dividends Transferred Out 

04/15f2002 Dividends on Equity 
Investments 

01/1512002 Dividends Transferred Out 

0111512002 Dividends on Equity 
Investments 

10/1512001 Dividends Transferred Out 

10/1512001 Dividends on Equity 
Investments 

07/1612001 OMdends Transferred Out 

07/1612001 DMdends on Equity 
Investments 

04/1612001 DMdends Transferred Out 

0411612001 
Dividends on Equity 
Investments 

(mm/ddtyyyy) 

(mm/dd/yyyy) 

Name 

Household Pass Thru 

Household Pass Thru 

Household Pass Thru 

Household Pass Thru 

Household Pass Thru 

Household Pass Thru 

Household Pass Thru 

Household Pass Thru 

Household Pass Thru 

Household Pass Thru 

Household Pass Thru 

Household Pass Thru 

Household Pass Thru 

Household Pass Thru 

Household Pass Thru 

Household Pass Thru 

Transaction type All types 

Fund name Household Pass Thru Dividend Stock Fund 

Search I 

(as of 04113/2011) 

1-16of16 

Shares Pnce per Share Transaction Amount 

79.080 $1.00 $79.08 

79.080 $1.00 $79.08 

78.360 $1.00 $78.36 

78.360 $1.00 $78.36 

77.580 $1.00 $77.58 

77.580 $1.00 $77.58 

68.200 $1.00 $68.20 

68.200 $1.00 $68.20 

67.610 $1.00 $67.61 

67.610 $1.00 $67.61 

61.890 $1.00 $61.89 

61.890 $1.00 $61.89 

57.190 $1.00 $57.19 

57.190 $1.00 $57.19 

45.810 $1.00 $45.81 

45.810 $1.00 $45.81 

Vanguard warrants that 1111 account information displayed is accurate. However, Vanguard does not take responsibillty for any errors associated wtth 11 
participant's subsequent use of this Information; indudlng, but not limited to, the downloading of this information for use In preparing tax returns or flnandal 
planning packages. 

@ 1995-2011 The Va~uard Gro\4), ilc. Al rtgtts raeeMld. Va~111rd Matlleti~ C0f1)0ration. Dl&trlbt.tor. Terms and comitions oluse I Obtain prospectus jf- Feedback 
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Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 19 of 38 PageID #:86974•"MMP 

hftpsy/retirementplans.vanguard.con/VGApp/pe/TransHist Vanguard - Transaction history 

Vanguard 

Search results 

Advanced search 
To initiate a new search, enter new criteria in the entry fields. 

(mm/dd/yyyy) From 03/01/2001 Transaction type All types 

To 03/31/2003 Fund name Household Pass Thru Dividend Stock Fund (mm/dd/yyyy) 

Search [ 

Transaction history 

View O Processed transactions 

View by Fund 

(as of 04/13/2011) 

1-16 of 16 

Date - Transaction Description 

Dividends Transferred Out 

Dividends on Equity 
Investments 

Dividends Transferred Out 

Dividends on Equity 
Investments 

Dividends Transferred Out 

Dividends on Equity 
Investments 

Dividends Transferred Out 

Dividends on Equity 
Investments 

Dividends Transferred Out 

Dividends on Equity 
Investments 

Dividends Transferred Out 

Dividends on Equity 
Investments 

Dividends Transferred Out 

Name Shares Pnce per Share T ransaction Amount 

$79.08 01/15/2003 Household Pass Thru 70.080 $1.00 

01/15/2003 Household Pass Thru 7S.080 $1.00 $79.08 

10/15/2002 Household Pass Thru 78.360 $1.00 $78.38 

10/15/2002 Household Pass Thru 78.360 $1.00 $78.36 

07/15/2002 Household Pass Thru 77.580 $1.00 $77.58 

07/15/2002 Household Pass Thru 77,580 $1.00 $77.58 

04/15/2002 Household Pass Thru 68.200 $1.00 $68.20 

04/15/2002 Household Pass Thru 68.200 $1.00 $68.20 

01/15/2002 Household Pass Thru 67.610 $1.00 $67.61 

01/15/2002 Household Pass Thru 67.610 $1.00 $67.61 

10/15/2001 Household Pass Thru 61,890 $1.00 $61.89 

10/15/2001 Household Pass Thai 61.890 $1.00 $61.89 

07/16/2001 Household Pass Thru 57.190 $1.00 $57.19 
Dividends on Equity 07/16/2001 Household Pass Thru 57.190 $1.00 $57.19 Investments 

04/16/2001 Dividends Transferred Out 

Dividends on Equity 
investments 

Household Pass Thru 45.810 $1.00 $45.81 

04/16/2001 Household Pass Thru 45,810 $1.00 $45.81 

Vanguard warrants that all account information displayed is accurate. However, Vanguard does not take responsibility for any errors associated with a 
participant's subsequent use of this information; including, but not limited to, the downloading of this information for use in preparing tax returns or financial 
planning packages. 

© 1995-2011 The Vanguard Group, he. Ail lights rasetved. Vanguard Martteflng Corporation, Distributor. Terms and conditions of use | Obtain prospectus j f- Feedback 
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HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL, INC. SECURITIES LITIGATION 
POST OFFICE BOX 808003 

PETALUMA, CA 94975-8003 
Telephone: 1-888-292-0360 
Email: classact@gilardi.com 

December 9, 2011 

11111111111•11 HSHD2-114871-0 M 
KEVIN P MCDONALD 

REDACTED 

Re: Household International, Inc. Securities Litigation: Notice of Duplicate Claim 

Dear Claimant, · ···-.. · -- - · --- - - - -· 

We have processed your daim in accordance with the Jury Verdict in the Household International, Inc. 
Securities Litigation \Household.). 

We have determined that this claim is not eligible to receive a distribution from the Verdict Fund for the 
following reason(s): 

The claim you submitted Is a duplicate in whole or in part of another claim already submitted for the 
same beneficial owner. 

Based upon this determination, we will recommend that this claim be DISALLOWED. 

If you believe this determination is incorrect, you may request Administrative Review of the determination 
within 20 days of the date of this letter, by sending a statement in writing asking for an WAdministrative Review", 
and setting forth the reason(s) that you believe the result is incorrect. Requests for Administrative Review must 
be submitted on or before December 29, 2011 and should be addressed to: 

Very truly yours, 

Claims Administration Center 

Household International, Inc. Securities Litigation 
Claims Administrator 
c/o Gilardi & Co. LLC 

Attn: Mishka Ferguson 
P .0. Box 808003 

Petaluma, CA 94975-8003 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 20 of 38 PageID #:86975

HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL, INC. SECURITIES LITIGATION 
POST OFFICE BOX 808003 

PETALUMA, CA 94975-8003 
Telephone: 1-888-292-0360 
Email: classact@gilardi.com 

December 9, 2011 

lilHIilllll HSHD2-114871-0 M 
KEVIN P MCDONALD 
REDACTED 

Re: Household International. Inc. Securities Litigation: Notice of Duplicate Claim 

Dear Claimant, - - - -

We have processed your claim in accordance with the Jury Verdict in the Household International, Inc. 
Securities Litigation {"Household"). 

We have determined that this claim is not eligible to receive a distribution from the Verdict Fund for the 
following reason(s): 

The claim you submitted Is a duplicate in whole or in part of another claim already submitted for the 
same beneficial owner. 

Based upon this determination, we will recommend that this claim be DISALLOWED. 

If you believe this determination is incorrect, you may request Administrative Review of the determination 
within 20 days of the date of this letter, by sending a statement in writing asking for an "Administrative Review", 
and setting forth the reason(s) that you believe the result is incorrect. Requests for Administrative Review must 
be submitted on or before December 29, 2011 and should be addressed to: 

Household International, Inc. Securities Litigation 
Claims Administrator 
do Gilardi & Co. LLC 

Attn: Mishka Ferguson 
P.O. Box 808003 

Petaluma, CA 94975-8003 

Very truly yours. 

Claims Administration Center 
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REDACTED

REDACTED

REDACTED

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 22 of 38 PageID #:86977http://mail.twc.coin/do/mail/message/preview?msgId=:INBOXDEL]M8112 

Print 

Tuesday, July 12, 2016 4:06 PM Date: 

Rick Nelson <RickN@rgrdlaw.com> From: 

To: 

RE: Request for Confirmation of Household Claim Subject: 

I believe that the Household employee plans did file claims on behalf of 
employees, for shares acquired during the class period, March 23, 2001 through 
October 22, 2002. If you participated in any of the plans, during that period, 
you may be in the overall employee claim. Please contact the claims 
administrator, Gilardi & Co, at 888.292.0360 or classact@gilardi.com they can 
tell if you are included in the employee claim. 

Rick Nelson 
Shareholder Relations 
Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP 
655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Tel 800 449 4900 

Original Message 
From: 
Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2016 1:48 PM 
To: Household Claims 
Subject: Request for Confirmation of Household Claim 

Sir 
I have attached a cover letter that I sent in April of 2011 to the court 

regarding my purchase of Household stock, in response to a Proof of Claim form 
that I was sent requesting this information. With this letter I attached copies 
of statements I received showing the purchase of that stock. I have recently 
received four separate notices from the court on the proposed settlement of the 
class action. Could you please confirm that my claim was approved and that I am 
in fact on the list of claimants that will be entitled to a distribution from 
the settlement? Also, as I received four notices of the settlement, is my claim 
being handled by more than one party, such as Vanguard? Thank you. 

Kevin P McDonald 

NOTICE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended 
recipient (s) and may contain information that is confidential and 
protected from disclosure by the attorney-client privilege, as 
attorney work product, or by other applicable privileges. Any 
unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. 
If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender 
by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message. 

7/13/2016 10:16 AM 1 of 1 
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REDACTED

REDACTED

REDACTED

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 24 of 38 PageID #:86979
I 

Vanguard Fiduciary irust Company 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/Z6/99  
SSN: 
PLAN; 091317 
PAGE; 1 

KEVIN P MCDONALD 
8732 LILAC CT 
SAUNAS CA 93907-3303 

CONFIRMATION OF VANGUARD ENROLLMENT 
(PLEASE REVIEW CAREFULLY) 

HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL TAX REDUCTION INVESTMENT PLAN 

NAME; ANP ADPRESS 

KEVIN P MCDONALD 
8732 LILAC CT 
SAUNAS CA 93907-3503 

SOURCES 

EMPLOYEE PRETAX 
NPN MATCH 

EMPLOYEE 
PRETAX MATCH 

EMPLOYER 
MATCHING 

EMPLOYEE 
AFTER Tft* MATCH FUND INVESTMENT 

HOUSEHOLD INT'L 
STOCK FUND 

100X 

EMPLOYEE AFTER 
TAX NPN MATCH FUND INVESTMENT 

HOUSEHOLD INT'L 
STOCK FUND 

WELCOME TO VANGUARD. WE WOULD LIKE TO VERIFY YOUR PERSONAL AND INVESTMENT 
INFORMATION WHICH HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED ON VANGUARD'S PARTICIPANT RECORD­
KEEPING SYSTEM. IF YOU IDENTIFY ERRORS IN YOUR NAME OR ADDRESS INFORMATION, 
PLEASE CONTACT YOUR BENEFITS OFFICE. IF YOU HAVE A QUESTION ABOUT YOUR 
INVESTMENT INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL VANGUARD'S PARTICIPANT SERVICES 
DEPARTMENT AT 1-800-523-1188. 

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE FUNDS AND SOURCES OF CONTRIBUTIONS AVAILABLE TO ALL 
PLAN PARTICIPANTS ARE SET UP ON VANGUARD'S RECORDKEEPING SYSTEM. THEREFORE, 
THIS NOTICE COULD LIST SOURCES IN WHICH YOU MAY NOT BE PARTICIPATING. 

(CONTINUED ON THE NEXT PAGE) 

0 Box 1101  Vanguard Financial Cente r .  Va l l ey  Forge ,  PA 19^82  
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KEVIN P MCDONALD 
..• &?~2 l.:UAC CT ... 

SALINAS CA 93907-3303 

YOUR ACCOUNT ACTIVITY 

Earnings 

Other transactions 

Opening balanco 

Dividends/ capital gains 
Unrealized gain/loss 

Dividends transferred in 
Dividends transtetred out 

Closing balance 

January01, 2002- March 31, 2002 

For information call: 
Vanguard Participant Services 
In the USA (800) 523-1188 
Or via the internet at: www.vanguard.com 

HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL 
TAX REDUCTION INVESTMENT PLAN 
PJan No.: 091317 

Bala(lce 

Page 1of5 

$40,657.11 

lhls quarter 

$40,961.12 

$67.61 
- 371.62 

$67.61 
- 67.61 

$ 40,657.11 

This section provides you with general information about your 
individual plan account. It includes payroll contributions and 
loan. repaymef}ts. for the pay dates of 1212812001 througl!. 312212002. 

YOUR FUND ACTIVITY 

Openi1g balance Net change Closhg balance 

Household Int') Stock Fund $17,980.16 -$287.73 $17,692.43 

Vanguard Growth and Income Fund 
Investor Shares 22,980.96 -16.28 22,964.68 

Pass-through Dividend Acct. 0.00 0.00 .0.00 

Total $40,961.12 -$ 304.01 $40,657.11 

2641 16627 []< 

0057020 lllH~l~lrnlllff lll~lllUllll~lllflllll 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 26 of 38 PageID #:86981

Page 1 of S Januairy 01, 2002 - March 3002002 

I 

For information call: 
Vanguard Participant Services 
In the USA (800) 523-1188 
Or vi a the i nternet at: www. vanguard, com 

<&*** 

HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL 
TAX REDUCTION INVESTMENT PLAN 
Plan No.: 091317 

$40,657.11 KEVIN P MCDONALD 
8732 LILAC OT , 
SALINAS CA 93907-3303 

Balanca 

YOUR ACCOUNT ACTIVITY 
This QMarter 

$40,961.12 Opening baianco 

Dividends/capital gains 
Unrealized gain/loss 

$67.61 
-371.62 

Earnings 

$67.61 
- 67.61 

Other transactions Dividends transferred in 
Dividends transferred out 

$40,657.11 Closing balance 

This section provides you with general informat ion about your 
individual plan account. It includes payroll cpntr ibut ions and 
loan repayments for the pay dates of 12/28/2001 through 3/22/2002. 

YOUR FUND ACTIVITY 
Net change Closing balance Opening balance 

-$287.73 $17,980.16 $17,692.43 Household Int'l Stock Fund 
Vanguard Growth and Income Fund 
Investor Shares 
Pass-through Dividend Acct. 

22,964.68 
.0.00 

-16.28 22,980.96 
0.00 0.00 

$40,657.11 $40,961.12 -$ 304.01 Total 

[} 2641 16627 1 

TH f̂emgUardGROUR 
0057020 



Household Int'l Stock Fund 

Opening balance 
Dividends transferred in 

$17,980.16 
67.61 

January01, 2002- March 31, 2002 

For information call: 
Vanguard Participant Services 
In the USA (800) 523-1188 
Or via the internet at: www.vanguard.com 

KEVIN P MCDONALD 

Vanguard Growth and Income Fund 
Investor Shares 

Opening balance 
Unrealized gain/loss 

Unrealized g~!!J(la. ,, ·-··"'-=w•····~--· ~~-~···~·-·-··-,~·-······=-3.55.34~-· , Closing balance ,,_ 
CIOslng balance $ 17;692.43 Clasing share price 
Closing unit price $ 1,065.3600 Clasing shares 
Closing units 16.607 
Company stock price $ 56.8000 
Approximate stock shares 311.48 

Pass-through Dividend Acct. 

Opening balance 
Dividends/capital gains 
Dividends transferred out 

Closing balance 
Closing unit price 

$0.00 
67.61 

- 67.61 

$0.00 
$1.0000 

Page 2of5 

$22,980.96 
- 16.28 

$22,964.68 
$28.1800 

814.928 

This section provides information related to the specific Funds you have selected. The 
contribution amounts shown here represent money that was received by Vanguard during the 
statement period shown above. 

If you have any outstanding loans, the Loan Fund information is the total of all loan 
activity on your accovnt during the statement period. For information on specific loans, 
please see the Loan Information section of this statement. 

HOW YOUR SAVINGS ARE ALLOCATED 

.Stocks 
•Company Stock 

56% 

44% 

2641 16627 

0057019 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 27 of 38 PageID #:86982

Page 2 of S January 01,2002 - March 31,2002 

For information call: 
Vanguard Participant Services 
In the USA (800) 523-1188 
Or via the internet at: www.vanguard.com 

KEVIN P MCDONALD 

Vanguard Growth and Income Fund 
Investor Shares Household Int'l Stock Fund 

$ 17,980.16 Opening balance 
67.61 Unrealized gain/loss 

$ 17,692.43 Glosing share price 
$ 1,065.3600 Closing shares 

16.607 
$ 56.8000 

311.48 

$ 22,980.96 
-16.28 

Opening balance 
Dividends transferred in 
Unrealized gain/loss $22,964.68 

$28.1800 
814.928 

Closing balance 
Closing unit price 
Closing units 
Company stock price 
Approximate stock shares 

Pass-through Dividend Acct. 
$0.00 
67.61 

- 67.61 

Opening balance 
Dividends/capital gains 
Dividends transferred out 
Closing balance 
Closing unit price 

$ 0.00 
$1.0000 

This section provides i nformat i on related to the specific Funds you have selected. The 
cont r i but i on amounts shown here represent money that was received by Vanguard during the 
statement period shown above. 

If you have any out standing loans, the Loan Fund information is the total of all loan 
activity on your account during the statement period. For i nformat ion on specific loans, 
please see the Loan Information section of this statement. 

HOW YOUR SAVINGS ARE ALLOCATED 

Stocks 
§| Company Stock 

56% 
44% 

2641 16627 1 

THf^UlgliafdGROUP* 
0057019 
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•• 
HOUSEHOLD 1

• 

KEVIN P MCDONALD 
8732 LILAC CT 
SALINAS CA 93907-3303 

YOUR ACCOUNT ACTIVITY 

Opening balance 

Earnings Dividends/ capital gains 
Unrealized gain/loss 

Other transactions Dividends transferred in 
Dividends transferred out 
Plan administration tees 

Closing balance 

July01, 2002- September30, 2002 

For information call: 
Vanguard Participant Services 
In the USA (800) 523-1188 
Or via the internet at: www.vanguard.com 

HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL 
TAX REDUCTION INVESTMENT PLAN 
Plan No.: 091317 

Balance 

This quarter 

$35,734.42 

$ 77.58 
- 9,911.42 

$ 77.58 
- 77.58 
- 30.00 

$25,870.58 

Page 1of6 

$25,870.58 

Year·to·date 

$40,961.12 

~ $ 319~33 
-15,379.87 

$213.39 
- 213.39 

- 30.00 

$25,870.58 

This section provides you with general information about your 
individual plan account. It includes payroll contributions and 
loan repayments for the pay dates of 612812002 through 91612002. 

YOUR FUND ACTIVITY 

Household lnt'l Stock Fund 

Vanguard Growth and Income Fund 
Investor Shares 

Pass-through Dividend Acct. 

Total 

0063088 

Opening balance Net change Closing balance 

$15,556.61 -$6,602.08 $8,954.53 

20,177.81 - 3,261.76 16,916.05 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

$35,734.42 -$9,863.84 $25,870.58 

[J 

I ~111111111111 ~ 11111~ 11111111111111111111111111 UI Iii~ 1111111 11111111 

0445 10027 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 29 of 38 PageID #:86984

Page 1 of 6 July 01, 2002 - September 30, 2002 

For information call: 
Vanguard Participant Services •• In the USA (800) 523-1188 
Or vi a the i nternet at: www. vanguard, com HOUSEHOLD •• 

HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL 
TAX REDUCTION INVESTMENT PLAN 
Plan No.: 091317 

$ 25,870.58 KEVIN P MCDONALD 
8732 LILAC CT 
SALINAS CA 93907-3303 

Balance 

YOUR ACCOUNT ACTIVITY 

This quarter Year-to-date 

Opening balance $ 35,734.42 $40,961.12 

" $ 31*3733 
-15,379.87 

Dividends/capitai gains 
Unrealized gain/loss 

Earnings $77.58 
-9,911.42 

Other transactions Dividends transferred in 
Dividends transferred out 
Plan administration fees 

$ 77.58 
- 77.58 
-30.00 

$213.39 
- 213.39 
-30.00 

$ 25,870.58 $ 25,870.58 Closing balance 

T h i s  s e c t i o n  p r o v i d e s  y o u  w i t h  g e n e r a l  i n f o r m a t i o n  a b o u t  y o u r  
individual plan account. It includes payroll contributions and 
l o a n  r e p a y m e n t s  f o r  t h e  p a y  d a t e s  o f  6 / 2 8 / 2 0 0 2  t h r o u g h  9 / 6 / 2 0 0 2 .  

YOUR FUND ACTIVITY 

Opening balance Closrig balance Net change 

Household Int'i Stock Fund 

Vanguard G rowth and Income Fund 
Investor Shares 

-$6,602.08 $15,556.61 $ 8,954.53 

20,177.81 - 3,261.76 16,916.05 

Pass-through Dividend Acct. 0.00 0.00 0.00 

$ 35,734.42 -$ 9,863.84 $ 25,870.58 Total 

0445 0 16627 

THAknguarclGROuR 
0063088 



Household Int') Stock Fund 

Opening balance 
DMdends transferred in 
Unrealized gain/loss 

Closing balance 
Closing unit price 
Closing units 
Company stock price 
Approximate stock shares 

Pass-through Dividend Acct. 

Opening balance 
Dividends/ capital gains 
Dividends transferred out 

Closing baiance 
Closing unit price 

$15,556.61 
77.58 

-6,679.66 

$8,954.53 
$534.2800 

16.760 
$ 28.3100 

316.30 

$0.00 
77.58 

- 77.58 

$0.00 
$1.0000 

July01, 2002- September30, 2002 

For information call: 
Vanguard Participant Services 
In the USA (800) 523-1188 
Or via the internet at; www.vanguard.com 

KEVIN P MCDONALD 

Vanguard Growth and Income Fund 
Investor Shares 

Page 2 of6 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--

0 pen in g balance $ 20,1n.a1 
Unrealized gain/loss - 3,231.76 
Other transactions - 30.00 

Closing balance $16,916.05 
Closing share price $ 20.6800 
Closing shares 817 .991 

This section provides information related to the specific Funds you have selected. The 
contribution amounts shown here represent money that was received by Vanguard during the 
statement period shown above. 

If you have any outstanding loans, the Loan Fund information is the total of all loan 
activity on your account during the statement period. For information on specific loans, 
please see the Loan Information section of this statement. 

HOW YOUR SAVINGS ARE ALLOCATED 

•Stocks 
•Company Stock 

65% 

35% 

0445 16627 

0063087 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 30 of 38 PageID #:86985

I 

Page 2 of 6 July 01,2002 - September 30,2002 

For information call: 
Vanguard Participant Services 
In the USA (800) 523-1188 
Or via the internet at: www.vanguard.com 

KEVIN P MCDONALD 

Vanguard Growth and Income Fund 
Investor Shares Household Int'l Stock Fund 

$20,177.81 
-3,231.76 

-30.00 

$ 15,556.61 
77.58 

- 6.679.66 

Opening balance 
Unrealized gain/loss 
Other transactions 

Opening balance 
Dividends transferred in 
Unrealized gain/loss 

$ 16,916.05 
$ 20.6800 

817.991 

$ 8,954.53 
$ 534.2800 

16.760 
$28.3100 

316.30 

Closing balance 
Closing share price 
Closing shares 

Closing balance 
Closing unit price 
Closing units 
Company stock price 
Approximate stock shares 

Pass-through Dividend Acct. 

Opening balance 
Dividends/capital gains 
Dividends transferred out 

$0.00 
77.58 

- 77.58 

$0.00 
$ 1.0000 

Closing balance 
Closing unit price 

T h i s  s e c t i o n  p r o v i d e s  i n f o r m a t i o n  r e l a t e d  t o  t h e  s p e c i f i c  F u n d s  y o u  h a v e  s e l e c t e d .  T h e  
c o n t r i b u t  i o n  a m o u n t s  s h o w n  h e r e  r e p r e s e n t  m o n e y  t h a t  w a s  r e c e i v e d  b y  V a n g u a r d  d u r i n g  t h e  
s t a t e m e n t  p e r i o d  s h o w n  a b o v e .  

I f  y o u  h a v e  a n y  o u t  s t a n d i n g  l o a n s ,  t h e  L o a n  F u n d  i n f o r m a t i o n  i s  t h e  t o t a l  o f  a l l  l o a n  
a c t i v i t y  o n  y o u r  a c c o u n t  d u r i n g  t h e  s t a t e m e n t  p e r i o d .  F o r  i n f o r m a t i o n  o n  s p e c i f i c  l o a n s ,  
p l e a s e  s e e  t h e  L o a n  I n f o r m a t i o n  s e c t i o n  o f  t h i s  s t a t e m e n t .  

HOW YOUR SAVINGS ARE ALLOCATED 

H Stocks 
§j| Company Stock 

65% 

35% 

0445 16627 

TH f̂eUTgUardGROUP 
0063087 
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REDACTED

Employee Stock 
Purchase Plan 

0876 

KEVIN P MCDONALD 

8732 LI LAC CT 

SALINAS CA 93907 

Household International, Inc. Plan Administrator: 
Harris Trust and Savings Bank 
P.O. Box A3309 
Chicago, IL 60690-3309 

SHARES PURCHASED 6/15/00 FOR THE 1999-2000 OFFERING 

PERIOD WERE PURCHASED AT $38 . 9884 PER SHARE ( 85% OF 

6 /1 5 / 00 FAIR MARKET VALUE OF $45 . 8688 ) . 

Please use this form for making an address change or inquiry. 

HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL INC . 

EMPLOYEE STOCK PURCHASE PLAN 0876 

- Date Printed: 06 / 28 2000 

$0 . 00 

!t1 233 . 38 

$1 233 . 38 

6/15/ 00 1PD 6 / 15/ 00 38 . 988 45 . 868 1 , 233 . 38 31 . 635 31 . 635 

x97s97 Nl-19-99 (See reverse side for important information and explanation of symbols.) 
Tax treatment of amounts reported on this statement should be referred to your tax advisor. 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 32 of 38 PageID #:86987Household International, Inc. Employee Stock 
Purchase Plan 

Plan Administrator: 
Harris Trust and Savings Bank 
P.O. Box A3309 
Chicago, IL 60690-3309 

#**** 
HARRIS ACCOUNT NUMBER 

0 8 7 6  

S H A R E S  P U R C H A S E D  6 / 1 5 / 0 0  F O R  T H E  
P E R I O D  W E R E  P U R C H A S E D  A T  $ 3 8 . 9 8 8 4  P E R  S H A R E  
6 / 1 5 / 0 0  F A I R  M A R K E T  V A L U E  O F  $ 4 5 . 8 6 8 8 ) .  

1 9 9 9 - 2 0 0 0  O F F E R I N G  
( 8 5 %  O F  

P  M C D O N A L D  K E V I N  
8 7 3 2  L I L A C  C T  
S A L I N A S  C A  9 3 9 0 7  

Please use this form for making an address change or inquiry. 

Date Printed: 06/28/2000 
PAGE 

H O U S E H O L D  I N T E R N A T I O N A L  I N C .  
E M P L O Y E E  S T O C K  P U R C H A S E  P L A N  0 8 7 6  1 

YEAR TO DATE INFORIVIATtON CURRENT DIVIDEND INFORMATION 

CUfiftENT YEAR DMOENDS REIWVESTEO 

CURRENT YEAR CONTRIBUTIONS 

* SHARES fOR REINVESTMENT 

OIVIOENOS FDR REINVESTMENT 
RECQfiO DATE 

PAYA64.E DATE 
$0.00 

0 6 / 1 5 / 2 0 0 0  $ 1 . 2 3 3 . 3 8  
$ 1  . 2 3 3 . 3 8  PIVIOENO BATE GROSS AMOUKT INVESTED 

YOUR CURRENT MARKET VALUE 

MARKET VALUE ON MARKET PRICE 0 6 / 1 5 / 2 0 0 0  SHARES HEU) IN PIAN $ 4 5 . 8 6 8 8  $ 1  . 4 5 1  . 0 5  3 1 . 6 3 5  
SHARES HELD BY US TRANSACTION NET ACQUISITION 

DISCOUNT 
MARKET 
PRICE 

PER SHARt 

BOOK ACQUISITION 
COMM TAXES ACQUIRED OR 

WITHDRAWN 
FEES AMOUNT ACQUISITION PRICE BALANCE TYPE DATE 

DATE PER SHARE 

0 6 / 1 5 / 0 0  0 6 / 1 5 / 0 0  P D  1 , 2 3 3 . 3 8  3 1 . 6 3 5  3 1 . 6 3 5  3 8 . 9 8 8 4  4 5 . 8 6 8 J ;  

{See reverse side for important information and explanation of symbols.) 
Tax treatment of amounts reported on this statement should be referred to your tax advisor. 

X97597 N1-19-99 



Harris Trust and Savings Bank 
Shareholder Services Division 
P.O. Box A3309 

1-800. 926.2335 (In the U.S.) 
1-312. 461 .6001 (Outside the U.S.) 
1-312. 461 .5543 (Fax Number) 

Date 

Chicago, IL 60690-3309 

Dear Plan Administrator: 
In regards to my Employee Stock Purchase Plan account, please take the following action. 

~~~~~~~~~~~~.,.---,--,-~~---,--,--,-~---,~~~~~~~~~ 

A. o Stock Registration: Change the registration to joint tenancy with my spouse or another adult (please print joint name): 

B. o Stock Certificate: Issue a certificate for shares. 
(If you request all shares in certificate form, any fractional shares will be paid in cash. Any dividends earned on shares issued in certificate 
form will be paid in cash .) 

C. Sell stock and forward a check for the proceeds in U.S. currency, less commissions and brokerage fees: 
o Sell all whole and fractional shares for the offering period . 
o Sell shares for the offering period. 

Note: Please note that you may specify which block of shares you wish to sell by inserting the offering period in the space provided above. 
Otherwise, the first shares purchased will be the first shares sold. 

I Signed, (All registered holders must sign) For Transfers Only (See Note Below) 
Signature Guaranteed By: 

Daytime Phone Number 

Instructions for Using the Above Fonn 

Transaction Type 

The form provided above should be used for changing your address, changing 
the registration of your account to joint tenancy, requesting certificates for shares 
held in the Plan, or selling shares held in the Plan. To take action on your account, 
you may return the tear-off form to Harris Bank at the address provided or fax both 
pages to Harris Bank, except for transfers (see note below). If you are selling shares, 
your fax must be received by noon Central time to ensure your shares are sold on 
the date you specify. Your fax transmission statement indicating the date and time 
of a successful transmission to Harris Bank is your confirmation. Keep it in a safe 
place until you receive your proceeds from the sale. 

CB Balance Forward 
DS Deposit of Shares 
PD Purchase of Shares Using Payroll Deductions and Interest Earnings 
R Investment of Dividend 
S Stock Dividend or Stock Split 
SB Withdrawal-Check Issued 
IB Withdrawal-Shares Issued 

Special Note For Transfers Only 

C50417 (1996) 

r

lf you want your shares to be registered jointly with your spouse or another adult, 
your signature(s) on the tear-off section must be guaranteed by a member of a 
medallion signature program (bank or broker) approved by the Securities Transfer 
Association, Inc. (A notary public is not acceptable). Once complete, this form must 
be mailed to Harris Bank to facilitate the new registration ; facsimile is not acceptable. 

Please keep this statement for cost basis and tax purposes. There will be a service charge of $10 to furnish a duplicate copy 
of this statement. 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 33 of 38 PageID #:869881-800. 926.2335 (In the U.S.) 
1 -312. 461.6001 (Outside the U.S.) 
1-312. 461.5543 (Fax Number) 

Harris Trust and Savings Bank 
Shareholder Services Division 
P.O. Box A3309 
Chicago, 1L 60690-3309 

Date 

Dear Plan Administrator: 
In regards to my Employee Stock Purchase Plan account, please take the following action. 

A. • Stock Registration; Change the registration to joint tenancy with my spouse or another adult (please print joint name): 

shares. B. • Stock Certificate: Issue a certificate for 
(If you request all shares in certificate form, any fractional shares will be paid in cash, Any dividends earned on shares issued in certificate 
form will be paid in cash.) 

C. Sell stock and forward a check for the proceeds in U.S. currency, less commissions and brokerage fees: 
__ offering period. 
offering period. 

• Sell all whole and fractional shares for the 
• Sell 

Note; Please note that you may specify which block of shares you wish to sell by inserting the offering period in the space provided above. 
Otherwise, the first shares purchased will be the first shares sold. 

shares for the 

For Transfers Only (See Note Below) 
Signature Guaranteed By: 

Signed, (All registered holders must sign) 

Daytime Phone Number 

Instructions for Using the Above Form 

The form provided above should be used for changing your address, changing 
the registration of your account to joint tenancy, requesting certificates for shares 
held in the Plan, or selling shares held In the Plan. To take action on your account, 
you may return the tear-off form to Harris Bank at the address provided or fax both 
pages to Harris Bank, except for transfers (see note below). If you are selling shares, 
your fax must be received by noon Central time to ensure your shares are sold on 
the date you specify. Your fax transmission statement indicating the date and time 
of a successful transmission to Harris Bank is your confirmation. Keep it in a safe 
place until you receive your proceeds from the sale. 

Transaction Type 

CB Balance Forward 
Deposit of Shares 
Purchase of Shares Using Payroll Deductions and Interest Earnings 
Investment of Dividend 
Stock Dividend or Stock Split 
Withdrawal-Check Issued 
Withdrawal-Shares Issued 

DS 
PD 
R 
S 
SB 
IB 

Special Note For Transfers Only 

If you want your shares to be registered jointly with your spouse or another adult, 
your signature(s) on the tear-off section must be guaranteed by a member of a 
medallion signature program (bank or broker) approved by the Securities Transfer 
Association, Inc. (A notary public is not acceptable). Once complete, this form must 
be mailed to Harris Bank to facilitate the new registration; facsimile is not acceptable. 

Please keep this statement for cost basis and tax purposes. There will be a service charge of $10 to furnish a duplicate copy 
of this statement. 

C50417 (1996) 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT 7 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 34 of 38 PageID #:86989



REDACTED

Employee Stock 
Purchase Plan 

0876 

KEVIN P MCDONALD 

8732 LI LAC CT 

SALINAS CA 93907 

Household International, Inc. Computershare 
P.O. Box A3309 
Chicago, IL 60690-3309 

THE AVERAGE TEN TRADING DAY PRICE WAS $51.8475 FOR 

10/16/00 TRANSACTIONS 

Please use this form for making an address change or inquiry. 

HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL INC. 

EMPLOYEE STOCK PURCHASE PLAN 

6/ 15/00 :P.D 6/ 15/00 
7/17/00 IR 7/17/00 

10/16/00 :R 10/16/00 

0876 

. 29 

.21-

Date Printed: 10/20/2000 

6 . 04 

31 . 635 

. 144 

. 120 

X97597 Re-29-2000 (See reverse side for important information and explanation of symbols.) 

~ 
~ 

$12 . 05 

$1 233 . 38 

$1 245.43 

31 .635 

31 . 779 

31 . 899 

Tax treatment of amounts reported on this statement should be referred to your tax advisor. 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 35 of 38 PageID #:86990Employee Stock 
Purchase Plan 

Household International, Inc. Computershare 
P.O. Box A3309 
Chicago, IL 60690-3309 

Household 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

0 8 7 6  

T H E  A V E R A G E  T E N  T R A D I N G  D A Y  P R I C E  W A S  $61. 8 4 7 5  

1 0 / 1 6 / 0 0  T R A N S A C T I O N S  
K E V I N  
8 7 3 2  L I L A C  C T  
S A L I N A S  C A  9 3 9 0 7  

P  M C D O N A L D  
P O R  

Please use this form for making an address change or inquiry. 

Date Printed: 10/20/2000 

PAGS H O U S E H O L D  I N T E R N A T I O N A L  I N C .  
E M P L O Y E E  S T O C K  P U R C H A S E  P L A N  0 8 7 6  

1 

Y£AR TO DATE NFORMATIQN CURRENT DIVIDEND INFORMATION 

CURRENT VfAR DIVIDENDS REINVESTED 0 9 / 2 9 / 2 0 0 0  BECOBO OATE 

PAYABLE DATE 

» SHARES EOR REINVESTMENT 

DIVIDENDS FOR REINVESTMEHT 
3 1 . 7 7 9  

$  1 2 . 0 5  
3 1  . 2 3 3 . 3 8  
J 1 . 2 4 5 . 4 3  

1 0 / 1 5 / 2 0 0 0  CURRENT YEAR CONTRIBUTIONS 6 . 0 4  
DIVIDEND RATE 6B0SS AMOUHT INVESTED . 1 9 0 0 0  

YOUR CURRENT MARKET VALUE 

ON 10/16/2000 | VA1-U£ MARKET PRICE SHARES HELD IK PLAN 3 1 . 8 9 9  $ 4 8 . 8 1 5 0  $  1 . 5 5 7  .  1 4  11 

SHAR£5 HUD BY US TRANSACTION 
ACUUISITION MARKET 

PWCE PRICE 
PER SHARE PER SHARE 

NET ACQUISITION 
DISCOUNT ACQUIRED OR 

WtTHORAWN 
FEES ( COMM TAXES ACQUIS tTION AMOUNT DATE TYPE J BALANCE OATE + 

0 6 / 1 5 / 0 0  | P D  
0 7 / 1 7 / 0 0  i R  
1 0 / 1 6 / 0 0  | R  

0 6 / 1 5 / 0 0  
0 7 / 1 7 / 0 0  
10/16/00 

3 8 . 9 8 8 4  4 5 . 8 6 8 f  
4 1  . 8 1 2 3  4 3 . 8 1 2 "  
5 0 . 5 5 1 3  4 8 . 8 1 5 ( 1  

1 , 2 3 3 . 3 8  
6  . 0 1  

6  . 0 4  

3 1 . 6 3 5  
.  1 4 4  
. 120 

3 1  . 6 3 5  
3 1 . 7 7 9  
3 1 . 8 9 9  

.  2 9  

. 2 1 -

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(See reverse side for important information and explanation of symbols.) 
Tax treatment of amounts reported on this statement should be referred to your tax advisor. 

X97597 R6-29-2000 

r 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT 8 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 36 of 38 PageID #:86991



REDACTED

REDACTED

HOUSEHOLD* 

--• • -------• 

08Jan2003 

KEVIN P MCDONALD 
1431 JACKSON STREET 
APT 1008 
OAKLAND CA 94612 

Hll 

11.1 ... 1 •• t. I I 11111l I 11I1I1I11III111111 I I I •• 1 •• 1.1.1 •• 1 ••• 1.11 

441815107 

Stocks, 
Bonds. etc. ($) 

940.63 

F = FNet Proceeds($) Name cl Issuer 

928.28 Household International, Inc. 

(J>mputershare 
Camputershare Investor Setvices 

2 North LaSalle Street 
Chicago Illinois 60602 

Wittlin the US. Canada & Puerto Rico: 800 926 2335 
Outside the US, L'.anada & Puerto Rico: 312 360 5128 

www .computershare.com 

Holder Account Number Co.ID 

Hll 
Redpienl's ID No. 
hy9r'1 Fedlrll ID NQ. 

OMBNo. 

GtossP~ 
Reported to fRS 

Yes 

Tl'lll'lSldk>n 

SALE · E-S2 

15'5-0715 

Payer's DetUs 

COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY INC 
2 NORTH lASAU.E STREET 

CHICAGO ll 60602 

Note; Compulilrltlse will report the amount in Box 2 to the IRS. The dllfelence betwlell the net proceeds emoWJt in Box 5 end the emount in Box 2, ,...ms any 
fees a c11wges ~ may have paid. 

Copy 8 -For~ (Keep f« Yotl recorck) Oepar1ment d fhe Treamy - Internet Revenue SeMce 

Thia it I~ tax tnfonNltlon and II being furnished to the Internal R.wnue Service. If you .. '9qUind to file a l'llum, a negligence penalty 
or other sanction may be lft1N>Hd on you f this Income Is taxable and the IRS determines th.It It has not been reported. 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 37 of 38 PageID #:86992
Computershare « HOUSEHOLD Compotershare InvesfOf Services 

2 North LaSaite Street 
Chicago Illinois 60602 

Within the US. Canada 8 Puerto Rico: 800 926 2335 
Outside the US, Canada & Puerto Rico: 3123605128 

www.computershare.com H)l 
KEVIN P MCDONALD 
1431 JACKSON STREET 
APT 1008 
OAKLAND CA 94612 

liiiminliii itnl.i.Uii iiiniiiiiiiiiiimiill Holder Account Number Co.iD mil nun 

Hii 
Rectpienfs 10 No. 
Piyw't Fcctertl ID No. 

OMB No. 1545-0715 | 1 Corrected ̂ checked) 

Fom, 1099-B - Proceeds From Broker and Barter Exchange Transaction. 2003 
—» 
m. 

" Date Stocks 
Bonds, etc ($) 

940.63 

Gross Proceeds 
Reported to IRS CUSIP No Payer s Details 

of Sale 
08 Jan 2003 441815107 COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY INC 

2 NORTH LASALLE STREET 
CHICAGO IL 60602 

Yes 

sr u FEDERAL INCOME 
TAX WTTHHaD {$) Transaction Net Proceeds ($) Name of Issuer 

928.28 SALE • ES2 Household International. Inc. 

Note: Computershare will report the amount in Box 2 to the IRS. The difference between the net proceeds amount in Box 5 and the amount m Box 2, represents any 
fees or charges you may have paid. 

Copy B - For Recipient (Keep for your records) Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Sconce 

This is important tax information and it being furnished to the Internal Revenue Service, if you are required to file a return, a negligence penalty 
or other sanction may be imposed on you if this Income is taxable and the IRS determines that it has not been reported. 

wixxn 
mxtrxw*} noMirmi mm si^mfrm-vmirKr^ 



REDACTED

---------.. --

l C070001 

4 
HOUSEHOLD 1

• 

KEVIN P MCDONALD 
1431 JACKSON STREET 
M'T 1oc.I 
OAt<i.AND CA 94612 

II, I, 11l11l1II11111ll11l 1l1 l111l l11111.1 .. 1,1,1.1 .. 1,1111Uu I 

Tranuction Type: Sale 

Trade Date: 01/08J03 

Setllement Date: 01/13/03 

Symbol: HI 

SIWetSold: 3.1.109121 

Price ExeGUt:ed $: 28.410000 
-

Gron Pcaceed1 $: 940.63 

Tu, Tl'ldlng & Olher Feel S: 12.35 

(omputershare 
CompAelshale Trust C.O., Inc. 

2 N. LaSalle Slreet 
Chicago llnois 8CB)2 

Within the US, canacia & Puerto Rico: 312 360 5128 
OIAside 1he us. Qanada & Puerto Rico:~ 926 2335 

www .compulefshare.com 

1---

Trading F111 $: 

SEC Fee$: 

Spec:iat Hllldlilg Fee $: 

Mull-Currency Fee $: 

Federal Tax Mhheld $: 

Total Proceeds after Tu 
Trading & Olher F.- $: 
(Fhx::eeds Rept8S8flted in U.S. CkJ/lrlfSJ 

j 

12.32 

0.03 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

928.28 

Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2243 Filed: 09/11/16 Page 38 of 38 PageID #:8699321 Computershare HOUSEHOLD ** Computershare TtusJ Co., inc. 
2 N. LaSarte Street 

Chicago Unots 60602 
Within US. Canada & Puerto Rico; 312 360 5128 

OufeKte the US, Canada & Puerto Rico: 800 926 2335 
www.computershare.com 

KEVIN P MCDONALD 
1431 JACKSON STREET 
APT 1008 
OAKLAND CA 94612 

Holder Account Number 
l i l n i i l i l i i i i i i i i i i i t i i l  mi inn 

J ' •  

PLEASE RETAIN THS FOR* TOR mCOUtt TAX PURPOSES 

ancsflooo ciffiCKS jt«oooo2MwnoM» 

ESPPE 
-

Transaction Type: Trading Fees $; Sale 12.32 

Trade Date; 01/08/03 SEC Fee $: 0.03 

Special Handling Fee $: Settlement Date: 01/13/03 0.00 

Mutti-Currency Fee $; Symbol: 0.00 HI 

Federal Tax WHhheid $: Shares Sold: 33.109121 0.00 

Price Executed $: 28.410000 

Total Proceeds after Tax 
Trading & Other Fees $: 
(Proceeds Representee/ m US Doltarsj 

Gross Proceeds $: 940.63 
928.28 

Tax, Trading & Other Fees $: 12.35 

OICOTOOOI 
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